PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
II Hwan CHO	01/09/2013
Eui Jin HWANG	01/09/2013
Moo Seok SEO	01/09/2013
Young Soo PARK	01/09/2013
Byung Su KIM	01/09/2013
Sei Kwang HAHN	01/09/2013
Jung Kyu PARK	01/09/2013
Jun Seok YEOM	01/09/2013
Eun Ju OH	01/09/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHIN POONG PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	434-4, Moknae-dong, Danwon-gu	
Internal Address:	Ansan-si,	
City:	Gyeonggi-do	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	425-100	

Name:	POSTECH ACADEMY-INDUSTRY FOUNDATION	
Street Address:	San 31, Hyoja-dong,	
Internal Address:	Nam-gu, Pohang-si	
City:	Gyeongsangbuk-do	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	790-784	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13809432

PATENT

REEL: 029954 FRAME: 0643

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4044391803

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-873-8512
Email: patents@agg.com
Correspondent Name: Clark G. Sullivan
Address Line 1: 171 17th Street

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30363

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25978.15

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Clark G. Sullivan

Suite 2100

Total Attachments: 12

Address Line 2:

source=25978.15.Assignment#page1.tif

source=25978.15.Assignment#page2.tif

source=25978.15.Assignment#page3.tif

source=25978.15.Assignment#page4.tif

source=25978.15.Assignment#page5.tif

source=25978.15.Assignment#page6.tif

source=25978.15.Assignment#page7.tif

source=25978.15.Assignment#page8.tif

source=25978.15.Assignment#page9.tif

source=25978.15.Assignment#page10.tif

source=25978.15.Assignment#page11.tif

source=25978.15.Assignment#page12.tif

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 25978.15.US.1 PAGE 1 of 12

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

we, CHO, Il Hwan of #5-1101, Seonkyeong Apt., Seongpo-dong, Sangrok-gu, Ansan-si, Gyeonggi-do 426-767, Republic of Korea;

HWANG, Eui Jin of #142-1804, Jinheung Apt., Ggotmebeodeul Maeul, Hwaseo 2-dong, Paldal-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 442-872, Republic of Korea;

SEO, Moo Seok of #203, 1609-9, Jeongwang-dong, Siheung-si, Gyeonggi-do 429-450, Republic of Korea;

PARK, Young Soo of #216-36, Jangan-dong, Dongdaemun-gu, Seoul 130-100, Republic of Korea;

KIM, Byung Su of #201, 863-11, Bonoh 1-dong, Sangrok-gu, Ansan-si, Gyeonggi-do 426-813, Republic of Korea;

HAHN, Sei Kwang of #10, Steelhouse, 971-1, Jigok-dong, Nam-gu, Pohang-si, Gyeongsangbuk-do 790-835, Republic of Korea;

PARK, Jung Kyu of #106-1404, Daelimdurae Apt., Sinseong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-720, Republic of Korea;

YEOM, Jun Seok of #105-1201, Deulmaldaegyeong Apt., 190, Pyeonggeo-dong, Jinju-si, Gyeongsangnam-do 660-774, Republic of Korea; and

OH, Eun Ju of #102-1002, SK Hub Sky Apt., Oncheon 1-dong, Dongrae-gu, Busan 607-787, Republic of Korea

, respectively, have invented new and useful improvements in the invention(s)

"FILLER COMPOSITION FOR TISSUE REINFORCEMENT"

for which the following application(s) and patent(s) have been filed:

an International Patent Application filed on July 11, 2011 and assigned Application No.

PCT/KR2011/005072, which subsequently entered the national phase of prosecution on

and assigned U. S. Application No. 13/809,432 filed on January 10, 2013; and

WHEREAS, SHIN POONG PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.; and POSTECH ACADEMY-INDUSTRY FOUNDATION, whose post-office addresses are 434-4, Moknae-dong, Danwon-gu, Ansan-si, Gyeonggi-do 425-100, Republic of Korea; and San 31, Hyoja-dong, Nam-gu, Pohang-si, Gyeongsangbuk-do 790-784, Republic of Korea is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and effective as of January 9, 2013, we, CHO, II Hwan; HWANG, Eui Jin; SEO, Moo Seok; PARK, Young Soo; KIM, Byung Su; HAHN, Sei Kwang; PARK, Jung Kyu; YEOM, Jun Seok; and OH, Eun Ju, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said SHIN POONG PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.; and POSTECH ACADEMY-INDUSTRY FOUNDATION our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), application(s), and patent(s) throughout the world, including, without limitation:

(1) any Letters Patents which may issue therefor or thereon, (2) any subsequent applications and patents derived from or claiming priority to the above-identified application(s) and patent(s)—including any reissues, reexaminations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, extensions or continuations thereof—and (3) all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application(s) and patent(s); the same for SHIN POONG PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.; and POSTECH ACADEMY-INDUSTRY FOUNDATION, their legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made:

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid SHIN POONG PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.; and POSTECH ACADEMY-INDUSTRY FOUNDATION, their legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention(s) in all countries throughout the world.

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 25978.15.US.1
PAGE 3 of 12

We also authorize counsel for SHIN POONG PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.; and POSTECH ACADEMY-INDUSTRY FOUNDATION to enter above the filing date and application number of the application when it becomes available.

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 25978.15

PAGE 4 of 12

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 9th day of January, 2013.

	(L.S.)
Hyur hi hou	CHO, II Hwan
Signature of Witness	
Hyun Mi CHOI	<u> </u>
Print Name	
January 9, 2013	ensimile.
Date	

25978.15

PAGE 5 of 12

	the state of the s	(L.S.)
Hyw M. Mosi	HWANG, Eui Jin	
Signature of Witness		
Hyun Mi CHOI		
Print Name		
January 9, 2013		
Dinta		

25978.15

PAGE 6 of 12

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 9th day of January, 2013.

	400	(L.S.)
Hylu do mai	SEO, Moo Seok	
Signature of Witness		
Hyun Mi CHOI		
Print Name		
January 9, 2013		
Date		

25978.15

PAGE 7 of 12

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 9th day of January, 2013.

	1500	(L.S.)
Hyun Me Mowi	PARK, Young Soo	
Signature of Witness		
Hyun Mi CHOI		
Print Name		
January 9, 2013		
Dáte		

25978.15

PAGE 8 of 12

	2/49	(L.S.)
Hyur An Goi	KIM, Byung Su	
Signature of Witness		
Hyun Mi CHOI	ntisticonaletona	
Print Name		
January 9, 2013		
Date		

25978.15

PAGE 9 of 12

Hyun M Brow	HAHN, Sei Kwang	(L.S.)
Signature of Witness		
Hyun Mi CHOI		
Print Name		
January 9, 2013		
Data		

25978.15

PAGE 10 of 12

___ (L.S.)

Hyw M. Mon	JR. Hark PARK, Jung Kyu
Signature of Witness	
Hyun Mi CHOI	
Print Name	
January 9, 2013	
Date	

25978.15

PAGE 11 of 12

Hyu Si moù	YEOM, Jun Scok	(L.S.)
Signature of Witness		
Hyun Mi CHOI		
Print Name		
January 9, 2013		
Date		

25978.15

PAGE 12 of 12

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 9th day of January, 2013.

	J-	(L.S.)
Hyuni Gov	OH, Eun Ju	
Signature of Witness		
Hyun Mi CHOl		
Print Name		
January 9, 2013	nest to the second seco	
Date		

PATENT REEL: 029954 FRAME: 0656

RECORDED: 03/08/2013